© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 11
Cisco ASR 9000 Route
Switch Processor 880
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 11
Contents
Route-Switch-Processor types 4

For more information about Cisco Services, contact your local Cisco account representative or visit:
Ordering information
Table 5 provides ordering information for the Cisco ASR 9000 RSP 880 and RSP 880-LT.
Table 5. Ordering information
Product Description Supported Software Release Part Number
ASR 9000 Route Switch Processor
880 for packet transport
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 5.3.0 and later A9K-RSP880-TR
ASR 9000 Route Switch Processor
880 for packet transport, spare
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 5.3.0 and later A9K-RSP880-TR =
ASR 9000 Route Switch Processor
880 for service edge
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 5.3.0 and later A9K-RSP880-SE
ASR 9000 Route Switch Processor
880 for service edge, spare
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 5.3.0 and later A9K-RSP880-SE =
ASR 9000 Route Switch Processor
880-LT for packet transport
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 6.2.2 and later A9K-RSP880-LT-TR
ASR 9000 Route Switch Processor
880-LT for packet transport, spare
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 6.2.2 and later A9K-RSP880-LT-TR=
ASR 9000 Route Switch Processor
880-LT for service edge
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 6.2.2 and later A9K-RSP880-LT-SE
ASR9000 Route Switch Processor
880-LT for service edge, spare
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 6.2.2 and later A9K-RSP880-LT-SE=
ASR9906 is planned from IOS XR 6.4.1 onwards